250mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator                   LP2954
Sep. 2025 – R1.0.2                                                                                                     HTC
1/9
FEATURES
•  1.5V to 5.0V Output Voltage Versions
•  Guaranteed 250mA Output Current
•  Extremely Low Quiescent Current
•  Very Low Dropout Voltage

TO-263-3
TO-220-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LP2954-x.x TO-92 (Straight)
LP2954TA-x.x TO-92 (Bent)
LP2954R-x.x TO-263-3L
LP2954T-x.x TO-220-3L
x.x: Output Voltage
250mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator                   LP2954
Sep. 2025 – R1.0.2                                                                                                     HTC
2/9
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
Input Supply Voltage VIN −20 30 V
Power Dissipation PD  Limited
ESD Rating, HBM - 2000 - V
Junction Temperature TJ −40 125 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG −65 150 °C
Note 1. Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated
under Recommended Operating Conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for
extended periods may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING RATINGS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
Supply Voltage (Note 2) VIN 2.3 30 V
Junction Temperature TJ −40 125 °C
Note 2. Recommended minimum VIN is the greater of 2.3V or VO (max) + rated dropout voltage (max) for operating load current.
250mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator                   LP2954
Sep. 2025 – R1.0.2                                                                                                     HTC
3/9
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Description Supplied As Status
5.0V
TO-92 (Straight) LP2954-5.0 Straight Lead Bulk Active
TO-92 (Bent) LP2954TA-5.0 Bent Lead (0.2 In Line Spacing) Tape & Ammo Pack Contact Us
TO-263-3L LP2954R-5.0  Tape & Reel Active
TO-220-3L LP2954T-5.0  Tube Active
 * 1.5V to 5.0V output voltages are available upon request by customer
250mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator                   LP2954
Sep. 2025 – R1.0.2                                                                                                     HTC
4/9